

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CE KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, GST BHAWAN, 2nd FLOOR, 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA- 700107

PUBLIC NOTICE

R.T.I. Public Notice No.02/CGST & CX/Kol- North/2020

Dated:

Designation of First Appellate Authority and Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) of CGST & CX Kolkata North Commissionerate, Kolkata under Right to Information Act, 2005. Attention of the trade, all field formations and public in general is invited to the Right to information Act 2005.

In accordance to the CBEC letter issued vide F. No. 296/115/2007-CX 9 dated 12.11.07 read with Section 5(1) and Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification to the earlier Public Notice No. 05/CGST & CX/ Kol- North/2019 dated 22.08.2019, designation and office address of the First Appellate Authority, in respect of Kolkata North Commissionerate of CGST & CX, Kolkata is given below with immediate

SL. No	JURISDICTION	NAME AND THE DESIGNATION OF FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	OFFICE ADDRESS
1	CGST & CE Kolkata North Commissionerate:- Area comprising of Kolkata Municipal Corporation(KMC) Ward No.1 to 62, entire districts of North 24 Paraganas and Nadia in the state of West Bengal.	Shri Bhawani Sankar Meena, Joint Commissioner	Office of The Principal Commissioner of CGST 8 CE Kolkata North, Room No.107, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

The instant Public Notice is issued for the purpose of the Public/Trade facilitation.

(ROOPAM KAPOOR) PR. COMMISSIONER

GGST & CE KOLKATA NORTH COMM'RATE, ROLKATA

C. No. V(30)01/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/KOL-North/2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Dated:

1. The Principal Chief Commissioner, CGST & CE, Kolkata Zone.

- 2. Shri Bhawani Sankar Meena,, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CE, Kolkata North Commissionerate,
- 3. The Commissioner of CGST & CE, Kolkata South, Howrah, Haldia, Bolpur, Siliguri, Audit-I, Audit-

4. The Commissioner of Customs (Port/Airport/Preventive) (West Bengal).

5. The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, P&V, Shyambazar, Burrabazar, Central, BBD Bag-I, BBD Bag-II, Chowringhee, Barasat, Khardah, Barrackpore, Bidhannagar & Kalyani Division of CGST & CE, Kolkata North Commissionerate, Kolkata.

6. The Additional Director General, DGCEI/ DRI/ NCB/ Directorate of Inspection, Audit, Vigilance.

7. The Commissioner, Customs and Central Excise, Settlement Commission, Additional Beach, 3rd M.S.O. Building, Block-A, 6th Floor, DF Block, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700064.

8. The PSO/ Sr. PPS to the Chairperson, CBEC, North Block, New Delhi-110001.

- 9. The Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, CBEC, A.G.C.R. Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-
- 10. The Manager Website, D.G. System, 4th & 5th Floor, Hotel Samrat, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi, 110021. He is requested to upload this information in the website.

M. The Superintendent, Computer Cell, CGST & CE Kolkata North Commissionerate. He/she is requested to upload this information in the website at the earliest. 12. Notice Board.

(Shri S.C.MANDAL)

Assistant Commissioner & CPIO COST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate.